
SOMERSET COUNTY VOCATIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

14 Vogt Drive 

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 

 

Regular Meeting 

March 30, 2020 

 

Call to Order 

Mr. Hyncik called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. with the following Board of Education members 

present: 

 

Roll Call of Members 

William Hyncik, Jr., President 

Gregory Lalevee, Vice President 

Richard St. Pierre 

Nadine Wilkins 

Roger Jinks, absent 

 

Also Present 

Dr. Chrys Harttraft, Superintendent of Schools 

Raelene Sipple, School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

Hector Montes, Interim High School Principal 

Patrick Pelliccia, Curriculum coordinator/Academic supervisor 

Lisa Fittipaldi, Board Attorney 

Melonie Marano, Somerset County Freeholder Liaison, joined at approx.5:15pm. 

 

Adequate notice of this meeting was given in accordance with the requirement of the New Jersey Open Public 

Meeting Act, Ch. 231, P.L. 1975 and published in The Courier News on March 10, 2020. 

 

Meeting was held virtually utilizing a Zoom platform, notice and access was sent to educational community and 

posted on the website. 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

 

Approval of Minutes 

On motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St, Pierre, the minutes of the Regular Meeting and Executive 

Session held on February 24, 2020 and Special Meeting held on March 2, 2020 were approved. 

 

Correspondence 

 

Presentations/Recognitions - Postponed 

Student of the Month 

 Tyler Caulfield, Carpentry, Grade 11 

SCVTHS Governor’s Educators of the Year  

 Erik Fargo, AgScience Instructor (Teacher of the Year) 

 Rebecca Hovey, Educational Media Specialist (Educational Services Professional of the Year) 

Support Person – Susan Santiago, High School Administrative Secretary 

 

Old or Unfinished Business 

 Ethics Disclosure Statements are to be submitted online no later than April 30, 2020. 
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Construction Projects  

 Mr. Boettger updated the board on the HVAC project: Hannah Construction has begun demolition in both 

locker rooms and the auto body shop.  He also noted the Toilet Renovation Project bid opening may be 

postponed; however, contractors are able to come in this week to look at the project. 

 

Report of the Attorney 

 Ms. Fittipaldi reported that our Honeywell representative forwarded our contract language changes to the 

Honeywell legal department and we are waiting for a response. 

 

Committee Reports 

 Board of School Estimate –  

 Curriculum/Grants –  

 NJSBA (Delegate) –  

 SCSBA (Delegate) –  

 SCESC (Alternate Representative) – Dr. Harttraft 

 SCJIF – (Commissioner) – Ms. Sipple  

 SSRHIF – (Chair) – Mr. Hyncik 

 

School Communications Report 

 Mr. Wallace noted there would be a delay in the newsletter.  He also reported that great things are being 

done virtually hours logged by staff include 532 Zoom Meetings, 132,141 meeting minutes and 4955 

participants.. Dr. Harttraft reported that the teachers are also using Google Classroom and Google 

hangouts. 

 

Superintendent’s Report 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Mr. St. Pierre, seconded by Mr. Lalevee and on roll call 

vote, agenda items A through E as follows: 

 

A. Appointment – Supervisor of Career and Technical Education (CTE) Programs 

The Board of Education appointed Mr. Robert Carrig to the position of Supervisor of Career and Technical 

Education Programs (UPC# SUP-HS-CTE-FL-01), at a salary of $94,372.00*, Step B/2, effective July 1, 

2020. 

*Based upon 2019-20 PSA salary guide 

 

B. Employment of Part-Time Hourly Personnel – 2019-20 School Year 

The Board of Education approved employment of the following part-time personnel for the 2019-20 school 

year: 

 

High School 

Jaime Morales  Interim/Temporary Cooperative Education $54.82/hour (11-000-218-110-05-0000) 

   Coordinator/Hazardous Occupations 

Gerald Mazzetta   Substitute Bus Driver   $25.90/hour 

Denise Gotti  Admissions Test Proctor (as needed basis) $35.00/hour (11-140-100-101-03-0002) 

Joseph Tirrito  Admissions Test Proctor (as needed basis) $35.00/hour (11-310-100-101-05-0001) 

Laurie Reader  Admissions Test Proctor (as needed basis) $35.00/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

Bonnie Grube  Admissions Test Proctor (as needed basis) $35.00/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

 

C. Employment of Part-Time Hourly Personnel – Summer 2020 

The Board of Education approved employment of the following part-time personnel for summer 2020: 

Twilight Program 

Maria Johnson  Director (shared position) $1,309.00/stipend (20-008-200-103-14-0000) 

Elaine Howe  Director (shared position) $1,309.00/stipend (20-008-200-103-14-0000) 
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Restaurant Entrepreneurship & Management (REM) Summer Bridge Program 

Keith Johnson  Culinary Arts Instructor (40 hours)  $35.00/hour (20-332-100-101-00-0000) 

   Curriculum (10 hours)   $35.00/hour (20-332-200-105-00-0000) 

 

 

Marlene Perchinske Skills Support Instructor (40 hours)  $35.00/hour (20-332-100-101-00-0000) 

   Curriculum (10 hours)   $35.00/hour (20-332-200-105-00-0000) 

Nzinga Basir  Recruiter (74 hours)   $35.00/hour (20-332-200-105-00-0000) 

Anthony Pucci  Bus Driver (64 hours)   $25.18/hour (20-332-200-110-00-0000) 

Peggy Prezioso  Substitute Nurse (on-call)   $35.00/hour (20-332-200-105-00-0000) 

Sabrina Garcia  Student Assistant (40 hours)  $11.00/hour (20-332-200-105-00-0000) 

 

D. Emergency Certificate 

The Board of Education authorized the Secretary to file Forms 801 and 802 requesting an Emergency 

Certificate, Cooperative Education Coordinator/Hazardous Occupations for Mr. Jaime Morales. 

 

E. School Business/Professional Development Travel 

The Board of Education approved requests for district staff and Board of Education members to attend 

school business and professional development travel as they appear on Addendum #1. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call 

vote, agenda items F through H as follows: 

 

F. Field Trips 

The Board of Education approved field trips for high school students as they appear on Addendum #2 (trips 

will be postponed if school is not in session). 

 

G. Home Instruction 

The Board of Education extended home instruction to student ID #999004524 through March 13, 2020.  

Instruction to be provided for a maximum of ten (10) hours per week. 

 

Mr. Joseph Mancuso, Dr. Alison Mingle and Mr. Paul O’Connor will be the instructors at a rate of 

$41.00/hour (shared). 

 

H. Revised Job Description 

The Board of Education approved revised Job Description – Teacher of Academic Subjects – TOPS 

Program as it appears on Addendum #3. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 
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I. Return to Classroom – Employee #4665 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Mr. St. Pierre, seconded by Mr. Lalevee and on roll call 

vote, the Board of Education affirmed the Superintendent’s decision that employee #4665 return to the 

classroom effective March 23, 2020. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

On recommendation of Dr. Harttraft and motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call 

vote, agenda items J through L as follows: 

 

J. Revised Board Policy and Regulation – Second Reading 

The Board of Education approved and adopted the following revised policy and regulation at this second 

reading. 

2421.1/R2421.1 Work/Experience Programs 

 

K. Revised Board Policies and Regulations – First Reading 

The Board of Education approved the following revised policies and regulations at this first reading as they 

appear on Addendum #4. 

 

1581 – Domestic Violence 

R2412 – Home Instruction Due to Health Conditions 

2422 – Health and Physical Education 

5330/R5330 – Administration of Medication 

7243 – Supervision of Construction 

8210 – School Year 

8220 – School Day 

R8220 – School Closings 

8462 – Reporting Potentially Missing or Abused Children 

 

L. Board Regulation – First Reading 

The Board of Education approved the following regulation at this first reading as it appears on Addendum 

#5. 

R1581 – Domestic Violence 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

Superintendent’s Update 

 HIB Report – New HIB Cases Submitted for March Board Review (2019-20 SY): 0 

                       Year-to-Date HIB Reports Submitted for Review (2019-20 SY): 0 

 

 



Minutes 5         March 30, 2020 

 

 Student Suspension Report 

 

 
 Student Enrollment Report 

 
 New Jersey Student Learning Assessment-Science Results – Patrick Pelliccia 

 

Submission of Bills – March 2020 

On motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call vote, the Board of Education 

approved the bills list for March 2020 which was included in the board packet and is attached to the regular 

meeting minutes. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

Report of the School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

 

A. Reports A-148 and A-149 – February 2020 

On motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call vote, the Board of Education 

adopted the monthly financial statement reports for the School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

for the month of  February 2020 and the Treasurer of School Monies for the month of  February 2020, 

after review of the secretary’s monthly financial report (appropriations section), and upon consultation 

with the appropriate district officials, to the best of our knowledge no major fund has been overextended 

in violation to N.J.A.C. 6:20-2A.10(b) and that sufficient funds are available to meet the district’s 

financial obligations for the remainder of the fiscal year.  (Addendum #6) 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

B. Budget Transfers – February 2020 

On motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call vote, the Board of Education 

approved the February 2020 budget transfers for the 2019-20 school year as they appear on Addendum #7. 

 

 

 

Incident Number Grade

Out of School/In 

School Suspension Total # Days Suspension Dates Reason

30220202 10 Out 3 03/03/2020-03/05/2020 Fight

30220201 09 Out 1 03/03/2020 Fight

30520204 11 Out 6 03/06/2020-03/13/2020 Fight

30520203 09 Out 6 03/06/2020-03/13/2020 Fight

Enrollment Report - March 2020 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 Totals

Full-Time Students Enrolled 86 80 94 87 347

Shared-Time Students Enrolled 94 86 77 62 319

Totals 180 166 171 149 666
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Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

C. Change Order – Auditorium House Light Upgrades 

On motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call vote, the Board of Education 

approved the change order as it appears below: 

 

Change Order #2 

Decrease $206.00, Electrical Design and Construction Corporation has a deduct in cost of unused 

allowance credit. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

On motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call vote, agenda items D through F as 

follows: 

 

D. Proprietary Award – Honeywell Building Solutions 

The Board of Education awarded a proprietary contract to Honeywell Building Solutions located in Morris 

Plains, New Jersey in the amount of $611,700.00 for control and HVAC upgrades. 

 

E. Professional Services Contracts – 2020-21 School Year 

The Board of Education accepted the following professional services proposals for the 2020-2021 school 

year School Based Program grant.  (Contingent upon receiving the annual grant funding from the Division 

of Children and Families.) 

 

Middle Earth    Recreation/Outreach Coordinator       $35,839.00 

Family & Community Services    Mental Health Counselor (10 month)             $47,801.00  

     of Somerset County   (10 month)  

  Family & Community Services      Substance Abuse/Mental Health Counselor  $56,848.00 

     of Somerset County   (12 month) 

 

F. Coordinated Transportation Services – 2020-21 School Year 

The Board of Education approved the Resolution/Agreement for Participation in Coordinated 

Transportation Services with the Somerset County Educational Services Commission for the 2020-21 

school year. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 
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Public Hearing Employment Contract of the Superintendent of Schools 

 Mr. Coslit questioned why the Superintendent’s employment contract was now being discussed during 

this virtual board of education meeting?  He also stated that he had several questions about the 

contract. 

 Ms. Sipple stated that the public hearing regarding the employment contract of the Superintendent was 

advertised.  

 

Chief School Administrator Contract – July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2023 

On motion by Mr. Lalevee, seconded by Mr. St. Pierre and on roll call vote, the Board of Education 

approved the Chief School Administrator Contract for Dr. Chrys Harttraft retroactive from July 1, 2019 

through June 30, 2023 as prepared by the Board attorney and approved by the Morris Executive County 

Superintendent as it appears on Addendum #8. 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Hyncik   X 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. St. Pierre   X 

Ms. Wilkins   X          

Mr. Jinks  absent 

 

New Business  

 

Next Meeting 

The next regular meeting of the Somerset County Vocational Board of Education will be held: 

April 27, 2020 

5:00 p.m. 

Somerset County Vocational & Technical Schools 

14 Vogt Drive 

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 

 

 Mr. Hyncik noted that the April Board of Education may be held virtually. 

 

Remarks from the Public - There may be times when a member of the public makes a comment or asks a question 

about personnel or hiring decisions.  New Jersey Statutes do not permit the Board to discuss personnel issues in 

Public Session. 

 Lori Smith, parent, stated that the teachers have been working remotely with her child.  She also shared her 

concerns for the senior students.  She also had questions regarding students receiving the MEAM 

certificates. 

 Mr. Pelliccia replied that he is working with RVCC to get the certifications. 

 Mr. Hyncik said that senior activities would be addressed once we get a handle on the current Coronavirus 

crisis.  Dr. Harttraft shared that other superintendents are discussing these issues. 

 Susan Gaeta, parent, thanked the teachers and also questioned if cosmetology hours are being met 

remotely.  Ms. Holz responded that the hours are being met through the Milady subscriptions the students  

are completing at home. 

 

Adjournment 

On motion by Mr. St. Pierre, seconded by Mr. Lalevee and passed, the meeting adjourned at 5:23 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

Raelene Sipple 

Business Administrator/Board Secretary 



School Business/Professional Development Travel    ADDENDUM #1 

March 30, 2020  
 
    

 

 

DATE(S) 

 

 

PARTICIPANTS 

 

REG. FEE 

 

EXPENSES 

 

WORKSHOP 

DESCRIPTION 

 

LOCATION 

April 20 & 21, 2020 M. Cristina Perrone $398.00 $0 Social-Emotional and 

Character Development 

Morristown, NJ 

April 21, 2020 Lee Ann Alves 

Denise Gotti 

Joseph Tirrito 

Charles Schade 

Marlene Perchinske 

Rafael Catalan 

$259.00/ea. $0 

$0 

$0 

$10.22/mileage 

$14.91/mileage 

$18.97/mileage 

Practical Strategies into Your 

Co-Teaching 

West Orange, NJ 

 

June 3, 2020 

 

Rachel Miller 

 

$155.00 

 

$0 

Moving Readers & Writers 

from Compliance to 

Engagement 

 

New Brunswick, NJ 

 

June 4, 2020 

 

Catherine Bladt 

 

$219.99 

 

$0 

Ethical Principals in the 

Practice of NJ Mental Health 

Professionals 

 

Princeton, NJ 

      

 

 



Date of Trip CTE Program Location Cost Per Student Transportation

3/30/2020 MEAM 1,2,3,4
Reckitt Benckiser 
Hillsborough, NJ $0.00 District

4/15/2020 MEAM 1,2,3,4
TRIAD Tools 

Somerville, NJ $0.00 District

4/20/2020 MEAM 1,2,3,4
Bilher of America 

Alpha, NJ $0.00 District

4/27/2020 MEAM 1,2,3,4
L'Oreal                    

Somerset, NJ $0.00 District

5/4/2020 MEAM 1,2,3,4

Precision 
Graphics 

Branchburg, NJ $0.00

Outside 
Company/ 

District Paid

5/4/2020
YTTW CTE 
Students

Operating 
Engineers Local 

825            
Dayton, NJ $0.00 District

5/6/2020 Ag. Science

Del. Valley Univ. 
Doylestown, PA & 

PHEAL              
Ewing, NJ $0.00

District & Outside 
Company/ 

District Paid

5/8/2020 Culinary Arts
Caesars          

Atlantic City, NJ $0.00 District

5/11/2020 MEAM 1,2,3,4

New World 
Stainless 

Somerset, NJ $0.00 District

5/11, 12 or 16, 
2020                    
(Exact Date TBD)

Cosmetology 
Practical Exam

BCTI 
Westampton, NJ 
or PCTI                   

Wayne, NJ $0.00 District

5/19/2020
NTHS & Dance 
Honor Society

Somerset County 
Senior Wellness 

Ctr.                                  
Bridgewater, NJ $0.00 District

5/22/2020
Social Studies 

Students
Fleet Week NYC 

NYC, NY $0.00 District
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SOMERSET COUNTY VOCATIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

JOB DESCRIPTION 

               

 
CATEGORY:  FACULTY        ADOPTED:  January 25, 1993; Revised: 
 
TITLE:  TEACHER OF ACADEMIC SUBJECTS – TOPS PROGRAM   CERTIFIED   

QUALIFICATIONS: 

1. Valid and appropriate New Jersey Teacher Certificate. 

2. Experience teaching at the secondary level; alternative education program, preferred. 

3. Such alternatives to the above qualifications as the Board may find appropriate and acceptable. 

 

REPORTS TO: Principal or designee  

 

JOB GOAL: Faculty member shall provide effective instruction in an alternative education program and be responsible for the 

academic and professional requirements within their instructional area(s). 

 

PERFORMANCE RESPONSIBILITIES: 

1. Provides effective instruction for all students in a flexible fashion that is directed to each student's needs. 

2. Prepares daily lesson plans designed to incorporate NJSLS; prepares assignments and examinations for all students in assigned 

classes. 

3. Reviews student records and implements individual education plans, instructional guides and related materials and modification in 

accordance with State and district regulations, policies and procedures. 

4. Utilizes alternative and innovative teaching methods to tailor and improve the learning experience for all students; uses available 

resources to maintain an interesting learning experience for the students. 

5. Works in a team fashion with other program staff (teachers, counselors and others). 

6. Prepares curriculum revisions and other program development activities. 

7. Maintains class records including attendance, grades and student progress reports. 

8. Establishes and maintains communication with students' CTE teachers. 

9. Integrates subject matter and related instruction to student's CTE areas when appropriate. 

10. Arranges and/or assists with sponsorship of student activities, extracurricular activities, field trips, etc. 

11. Provides a caring and professional role model that encourages students to develop appropriate behaviors. 

12. Works with students on out-of-class and independent study projects. 

13. Maintains appropriate communication with students, parents and colleagues concerning both the academic and the behavioral 

progress of all assigned students. 

14. Prepares requisitions for teaching materials, equipment and other supplies as needed for program. 

15. Prepares end-of-year inventory on all equipment, textbooks and supplies. 

16. Enforces appropriate standards of student behavior to provide an orderly productive classroom environment in accordance with the 

program and school policies and procedures. 

17. Maintains professional competence through in-service education provided by the district and/or through self-selected professional 

growth activities. 

18. Attends program meetings and activities including parent meetings and other necessary events outside of regularly scheduled 

hours. 

19. Cooperates with supervisor in developing methods by which an accurate evaluation can be made in conformance with district 

guidelines. 

20. Serves on in-school committees. 

21. Assists in Open House, graduation and other school functions that promote student recruitment. 

22. Provides directions, information and appropriate lesson plans for substitute teachers. 

23. Selects appropriate channels for resolving professional concerns. 

24. Maintains contact, effective communication and works collaboratively with Administration and staff members. 

25. Provides well-managed, healthy, safe and organized learning environment. 

26. Complies with policies and district procedures when necessary in performance of duties. 

27. Identifies and utilizes multiple measures of student growth and progress. 

28. Establishes student growth objectives based on national, state, local and industry standards, in collaboration with supervisor. 

29. Participates in Professional Learning Communities to enhance instructional practice and measure student achievement through 

quality student growth objectives (SGO’s). 

30. Remains abreast of current trends and technological advances in education and within content area. 

31. Demonstrates professionalism at all times, contributing to a positive learning environment and culture. 

32. Performs such other tasks and assume such other responsibilities as may be assigned by the Superintendent or immediate 

supervisor. 

TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT: Ten-month year agreement. In accordance with negotiated agreement. 

EVALUATION: Job performance will be evaluated annually in accordance with provisions of the Board's policy on Evaluation of 

Professional Personnel. 
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                                                                                                                           Page   1

 3/2 11:47am                                          REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        General Fund - Fund 10

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                       ======================

                                                        ASSETS AND RESOURCES

                                                       ======================

 --- A S S E T S ---

 101       Cash in bank                                                                    $4,336,703.48

 121       Tax levy receivable                                                             $4,155,023.00

           Accounts receivable:

 132          Interfund                                                     $140,705.35

 141          Intergovernmental - State                                     $583,126.07

 143          Intergovernmental - Other                                      $55,141.67

                                                                                             $778,973.09

 --- R E S O U R C E S ---

 301       Estimated Revenues                                            $14,828,968.00

 302           Less Revenues                                            ($14,102,140.98)

                                                                        _______________      $726,827.02

                                                                                         _______________

                  Total assets and resources                                               $9,997,526.59

                                                                                         ================
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                                                                                                                           Page   2

                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        General Fund - Fund 10

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                    =============================

                                                     LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

                                                    =============================

 --- L I A B I L I T I E S ---

 421       Accounts Payable                                                                  $278,135.86

                                                                                         _______________

                    TOTAL LIABILITIES                                                        $278,135.86

                                                                                         ===============

 F U N D   B A L A N C E

 _______________________

 --- A p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 753   Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year                            $4,351,358.59

 754   Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Year                                   $2,690.00

       Reserved fund balance:

 760   Reserved Fund Balance                                              $2,687,265.21

 601   Appropriations                                   $15,783,696.56

 602             Less : Expenditures     $8,827,061.15

 603                    Encumbrances     $4,354,048.59 ($13,181,109.74)

                                       _______________  ______________    $2,602,586.82

                                                                         ______________

       Total Appropriated                                                 $9,643,900.62

 --- U n a p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 770   Unreserved Fund Balance -                                            $938,470.11

 303          Budgeted Fund Balance                                        ($862,980.00)

                                                                        _______________

       TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                                                  $9,719,390.73

       TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY                                                   $9,997,526.59

                                                                                         ===============
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                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        General Fund - Fund 10

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

 RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE:                             Budgeted          Actual          Variance

                                                             ________          ______          ________

       Appropriations                                   $15,783,696.56   $13,181,109.74    $2,602,586.82

       Revenues                                        ($14,828,968.00) ($14,102,140.98)    ($726,827.02)

                                                        ______________   ______________   ______________

                                                           $954,728.56     ($921,031.24)   $1,875,759.80

                                      ______________     ______________   ______________

       Less: Adjust for prior year encumb.                 ($91,748.56)     ($91,748.56)

                                                        ______________   ______________   ______________

       Budgeted Fund Balance                               $862,980.00   ($1,012,779.80)   $1,875,759.80

                                                        ==============  ===============  ===============

 Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

 Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13)                     $862,980.00   ($1,012,779.80)   $1,875,759.80

 Fund 18 (Restricted ED JOBS)                                    $0.00            $0.00            $0.00

 Fund 19 (Restricted FEMA Block Grants)                          $0.00            $0.00            $0.00

                                                        ______________   ______________   ______________

 TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance                               $862,980.00   ($1,012,779.80)   $1,875,759.80

                                                        ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                     APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                              BUDGETED        ACTUAL TO       NOTE: OVER        UNREALIZED

                                                              ESTIMATED          DATE         OR (UNDER)         BALANCE

                                                              _________       _________       __________        __________

 *** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

 1XXX           From Local Sources                         $13,400,406.00   $12,695,524.83                       $704,881.17

 3XXX           From State Sources                          $1,428,562.00    $1,406,616.15                        $21,945.85

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS             $14,828,968.00   $14,102,140.98                       $726,827.02

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                                                                                                                  AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES ***                                      APPROPRIATIONS     EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES        BALANCE

                                                           ______________     ____________     ____________      ___________

 --- CURRENT EXPENSE ---

 11-1XX-100-XXX  Regular Programs  - Instruction            $1,993,294.50    $1,143,076.68      $574,452.35      $275,765.47

 11-3XX-100-XXX  Voc. Programs - Local - Instruction        $3,736,208.31    $1,900,664.51      $993,500.57      $842,043.23

 11-401-100-XXX  School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr               $90,225.00       $51,316.71        $2,787.86       $36,120.43

 11-402-100-XXX  School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction        $145,811.49       $90,632.30       $31,952.28       $23,226.91

 --- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

 11-000-211-XXX  Attendance and Social Work Services           $36,527.61       $25,891.25        $8,411.79        $2,224.57

 11-000-213-XXX  Health Services                              $190,867.97      $126,021.04       $55,187.71        $9,659.22

 11-000-216-XXX  Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs                  $10,000.00        $1,876.00        $6,942.00        $1,182.00

 11-000-218-XXX  Guidance                                     $915,774.60      $567,462.07      $309,998.10       $38,314.43

 11-000-219-XXX  Child Study Teams                            $211,554.00      $131,199.14       $65,402.57       $14,952.29

 11-000-221-XXX  Improv of Inst. - Instruc Staff              $394,530.00      $263,933.45      $124,125.91        $6,470.64

 11-000-222-XXX  Educational Media Serv/School Library         $48,724.00       $26,189.08       $14,999.95        $7,534.97

 11-000-223-XXX  Instructional Staff Training Services         $64,782.00       $40,784.06       $17,543.02        $6,454.92

 11-000-230-XXX  Supp. Serv.-General Administration           $758,472.55      $526,450.60      $187,663.46       $44,358.49

 11-000-240-XXX  Supp. Serv.-School Administration            $776,496.25      $535,081.49      $212,992.36       $28,422.40

 11-000-25X-XXX  Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech.          $935,861.00      $590,280.00      $265,200.60       $80,380.40

 11-000-261-XXX  Require Maint. for School Facilities       $1,118,501.89      $560,463.97      $205,991.56      $352,046.36

 11-000-262-XXX  Custodial Services                         $1,003,546.53      $633,546.45      $231,230.87      $138,769.21

 11-000-263-XXX  Care and Upkeep of Grounds                    $24,000.00        $1,399.15            $0.00       $22,600.85

 11-000-266-XXX  Security                                     $114,885.60       $72,740.49       $29,674.79       $12,470.32

 11-000-270-XXX  Student Transportation Services              $173,691.96       $38,236.65       $27,808.30      $107,647.01

 11-XXX-XXX-2XX  Allocated and Unallocated Benefits         $2,827,558.23    $1,458,771.99      $988,182.54      $380,603.70

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

                   EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS              $15,571,313.49    $8,786,017.08    $4,354,048.59    $2,431,247.82

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                     APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                               AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES - cont'd ***                              APPROPRIATIONS    EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES     BALANCE

                                                            ______________    ____________     ____________    _________

 *** CAPITAL OUTLAY ***

 12-XXX-XXX-73X Equipment                                     $109,015.07       $41,044.07            $0.00       $67,971.00

 12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv.        $103,368.00              .00              .00      $103,368.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

     TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS                   $212,383.07       $41,044.07            $0.00      $171,339.00

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

          TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES                  $15,783,696.56    $8,827,061.15    $4,354,048.59    $2,602,586.82

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                        SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

                                                   ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                               ESTIMATED        ACTUAL          UNREALIZED

                                                               _________        ______          __________

 --- LOCAL SOURCES ---

 1210         Local Tax Levy                               $11,922,443.00   $11,922,443.00              .00

 1310         Tuition from Individuals                      $1,402,963.00      $740,095.50      $662,867.50

 1XXX         Miscellaneous                                    $75,000.00       $32,986.33       $42,013.67

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL              $13,400,406.00   $12,695,524.83      $704,881.17

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

 --- STATE SOURCES ---

 3132         Categorical Special Education Aid               $389,105.00      $389,105.00              .00

 3140         Vocational Expansion Stabilization Aid          $120,922.00      $126,968.10       ($6,046.10)

 3176         Equalization                                    $580,221.00      $552,229.05       $27,991.95

 3177         Categorical Security                             $64,725.00       $64,725.00              .00

 3178         Adjustment Aid                                  $273,589.00      $273,589.00              .00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,428,562.00    $1,406,616.15       $21,945.85

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

              TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS              $14,828,968.00   $14,102,140.98      $726,827.02

                                                          ===============  ===============  ===============



                                                                                                                           Page   7

                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 *** G E N E R A L   C U R R E N T   E X P E N S E ***

 ---  Regular Programs - Instruction ---

 11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Salaries of  Teachers         $1,799,627.00    $1,039,754.84      $572,549.85      $187,322.31

 11-140-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series)            $53,050.00       $22,616.97              .00       $30,433.03

 --- Regular Programs - Home Instruction ---

 11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers                            $5,000.00            $0.00            $0.00        $5,000.00

 11-150-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services                    $8,000.00          $410.00          $738.00        $6,852.00

 11-150-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series)               $150.00              .00              .00          $150.00

 --- Regular Programs - Undistr.  Instruction ---

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,865,827.00    $1,062,781.81      $573,287.85      $229,757.34

 --- SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION ---

 --- Vocational Programs-Local-Instruction ---

 11-3XX-100-101 Salaries of Teachers                        $2,989,448.00    $1,663,233.36      $928,158.93      $398,055.71

 11-3XX-100-106 Other Sal. For Instruction                     $64,890.00       $23,136.70       $20,123.30       $21,630.00

 11-3XX-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services                  $311,415.00       $27,384.00            $0.00      $284,031.00

 11-3XX-100-500 Other Purchased Serv.(400-500 series)          $77,176.40       $52,609.79        $7,529.66       $17,036.95

 11-3XX-100-610 General Supplies                              $259,108.82      $116,999.84       $34,361.41      $107,747.57

 11-3XX-100-640 Textbooks                                      $18,870.09       $12,170.09            $0.00        $6,700.00

 11-3XX-100-800 Other Objects                                  $15,300.00        $5,130.73        $3,327.27        $6,842.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $3,736,208.31    $1,900,664.51      $993,500.57      $842,043.23

 --- School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction ---

 11-401-100-100 Salaries                                       $52,820.00       $36,877.32              .00       $15,942.68

 11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series)            $12,725.00          $450.00              .00       $12,275.00

 11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials                         $16,180.00        $5,860.39        $1,941.86        $8,377.75

 11-401-100-800 Other Objects                                   $8,500.00        $8,129.00          $846.00         ($475.00)

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $90,225.00       $51,316.71        $2,787.86       $36,120.43

 --- School sponsored athletics-Instruct. ---

 11-402-100-100 Salaries                                       $62,000.00       $36,000.00        $6,000.00       $20,000.00

 11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series)            $35,185.00       $24,865.00       $10,320.00              .00

 11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials                         $22,776.49       $17,962.41        $8,815.67       ($4,001.59)

 11-402-100-800 Other Objects                                  $25,850.00       $11,804.89        $6,816.61        $7,228.50

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $145,811.49       $90,632.30       $31,952.28       $23,226.91

 --- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

 --- Attendance and social work services ---

 11-000-211-171 Sal. of Drop-Out Prev. Officer/Coordinators

                                                               $27,647.00       $17,648.41        $8,411.79        $1,586.80

 11-000-211-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc.                    $7,825.00        $7,812.25              .00           $12.75

 11-000-211-500 Other Purchd. Serv.(400-500 series)               $375.00              .00              .00          $375.00

 11-000-211-600 Supplies and Materials                            $430.61          $430.59              .00            $0.02

 11-000-211-800 Other Objects                                     $250.00              .00              .00          $250.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $36,527.61       $25,891.25        $8,411.79        $2,224.57

 --- Health services ---

 11-000-213-100 Salaries                                      $162,608.03      $111,979.90       $50,594.24           $33.89
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                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc.                   $17,374.94       $11,748.89        $4,579.37        $1,046.68

 11-000-213-500  Other Purchd. Serv.(400-500 series)            $1,385.00              .00              .00        $1,385.00

 11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials                          $9,000.00        $2,202.25           $14.10        $6,783.65

 11-000-213-800 Other Objects                                     $500.00           $90.00              .00          $410.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $190,867.97      $126,021.04       $55,187.71        $9,659.22

--- Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs ---

 11-000-216-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services                   $10,000.00        $1,876.00        $6,942.00        $1,182.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $10,000.00        $1,876.00        $6,942.00        $1,182.00

 --- Guidance ---

 11-000-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff                    $423,101.00      $260,292.51      $155,362.39        $7,446.10

 11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                    $117,915.00       $73,309.88       $34,820.17        $9,784.95

 11-000-218-11X Other Salaries                                $291,079.00      $179,655.80      $108,632.05        $2,791.15

 11-000-218-199 Unused Vac Payment to Term/Ret Staff            $9,462.60        $4,956.60        $4,506.00              .00

 11-000-218-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc.                 $40,000.00       $20,332.25        $6,092.50       $13,575.25

 11-000-218-500 Other Purchased Services  (400-500 series)     $24,967.00       $22,901.00              .00        $2,066.00

 11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials                          $9,000.00        $6,014.03          $584.99        $2,400.98

 11-000-218-800 Other Objects                                     $250.00              .00              .00          $250.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $915,774.60      $567,462.07      $309,998.10       $38,314.43

 --- Child Study Teams ---

 11-000-219-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff                    $150,774.00       $94,568.00       $51,201.50        $5,004.50

 11-000-219-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                     $46,480.00       $29,512.48       $13,962.97        $3,004.55

 11-000-219-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services                  $2,000.00              .00              .00        $2,000.00

 11-000-219-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc.                  $6,400.00        $5,394.37              .00        $1,005.63

 11-000-219-592 Misc Purch Ser(400-500 O/than Resid costs)      $1,800.00          $236.25            $0.00        $1,563.75

 11-000-219-600 Supplies and Materials                          $3,100.00        $1,003.04          $238.10        $1,858.86

 11-000-219-800 Other Objects                                   $1,000.00          $485.00              .00          $515.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $211,554.00      $131,199.14       $65,402.57       $14,952.29

 --- Improv. of instr. Serv.  ---

 11-000-221-102 Salaries Superv. of Instr.                    $214,445.00      $142,755.04       $71,378.91          $311.05

 11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff                    $115,984.00       $82,160.73       $33,613.17          $210.10

 11-000-221-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                     $59,701.00       $37,766.64       $18,508.31        $3,426.05

 11-000-221-500 Other Purchased Services  (400-500 series)      $3,000.00        $1,251.04          $625.52        $1,123.44

 11-000-221-600 Supplies and Materials                          $1,000.00              .00              .00        $1,000.00

 11-000-221-800 Other Objects                                     $400.00              .00              .00          $400.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $394,530.00      $263,933.45      $124,125.91        $6,470.64

 --- Educational media serv./sch.library ---

 11-000-222-100 Salaries                                       $34,194.00       $19,445.44       $11,901.93        $2,846.63

 11-000-222-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech Svc.                     $1,100.00          $907.05              .00          $192.95

 11-000-222-500 Other Purchased Services  (400-500 series)      $4,380.00              .00              .00        $4,380.00

 11-000-222-600 Supplies and Materials                          $9,000.00        $5,836.59        $3,098.02           $65.39

 11-000-222-800 Other Objects                                      $50.00              .00              .00           $50.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $48,724.00       $26,189.08       $14,999.95        $7,534.97
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                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 --- Instructional Staff Training Services ---

 11-000-223-102 Salaries Superv. of Instruction                $48,982.00       $32,658.88       $15,630.02          $693.10

 11-000-223-390 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc.                  $1,000.00              .00              .00        $1,000.00

 11-000-223-500 Other Purchased Services  (400-500 series)     $14,300.00        $8,125.18        $1,913.00        $4,261.82

 11-000-223-600 Supplies and Materials                            $500.00              .00              .00          $500.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $64,782.00       $40,784.06       $17,543.02        $6,454.92

 --- Support services-general administration ---

 11-000-230-100 Salaries                                      $341,819.00      $244,647.84       $95,323.96        $1,847.20

 11-000-230-331 Legal Services                                 $78,171.21       $10,454.40       $50,802.44       $16,914.37

 11-000-230-332 Audit Fees                                     $38,175.00       $37,425.00              .00          $750.00

 11-000-230-334 Architectural/Engineering Services              $7,018.80        $1,750.00        $2,607.50        $2,661.30

 11-000-230-339 Other Purchased Prof. Svc.                     $12,974.18          $410.50        $8,983.50        $3,580.18

 11-000-230-340 Purchased Tech. Services                        $8,700.00        $4,685.00        $1,200.00        $2,815.00

 11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone                       $75,845.16       $43,466.09       $27,396.75        $4,982.32

 11-000-230-585 BOE Other Purchased Prof. Svc.                  $3,526.20        $2,500.20              .00        $1,026.00

 11-000-230-590 Other Purchased Services                      $156,090.00      $154,798.00          $550.00          $742.00

 11-000-230-610 General Supplies                                $7,574.00          $748.13              .00        $6,825.87

 11-000-230-630 BOE In-House Training/Meeting Supplies            $500.00              .00              .00          $500.00

 11-000-230-890 Misc. Expenditures                             $21,079.00       $18,765.69          $601.31        $1,712.00

 11-000-230-895 BOE Membership Dues and Fees                    $7,000.00        $6,799.75          $198.00            $2.25

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $758,472.55      $526,450.60      $187,663.46       $44,358.49

 --- Support services-school administration ---

 11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ.                  $146,190.00      $108,748.88       $37,227.97          $213.15

 11-000-240-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff                    $326,525.00      $243,962.39       $82,562.61              .00

 11-000-240-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.                    $241,069.00      $138,434.48       $88,926.82       $13,707.70

 11-000-240-199 Unused Vac Payment to Term/Ret Staff            $6,554.07        $6,554.07              .00              .00

 11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services                       $32,200.00       $16,396.81        $4,184.66       $11,618.53

 11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials                         $17,873.18       $14,899.86           $90.30        $2,883.02

 11-000-240-800 Other Objects                                   $6,085.00        $6,085.00              .00              .00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $776,496.25      $535,081.49      $212,992.36       $28,422.40

 --- Central Services ---

 11-000-251-100 Salaries                                      $367,480.00      $244,544.32      $122,272.78          $662.90

 11-000-251-330 Purchased Prof. Services                        $7,500.00        $5,356.18        $1,253.38          $890.44

 11-000-251-340 Purchased Technical Services                   $26,000.00       $25,518.30        $1,425.00         ($943.30)

 11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv (400-500 seriess )                $3,000.00        $1,027.10          $575.00        $1,397.90

 11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials                          $7,500.00        $2,643.65              .00        $4,856.35

 11-000-251-89X Other Objects                                   $4,600.00        $3,593.25              .00        $1,006.75

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $416,080.00      $282,682.80      $125,526.16        $7,871.04

 --- Admin. Info. Technology ---

 11-000-252-100 Salaries                                      $424,029.00      $273,761.20      $132,691.25       $17,576.55

 11-000-252-500 Other Pur Serv. (400-500 seriess )             $50,252.00       $24,480.96              .00       $25,771.04

 11-000-252-600 Supplies and Materials                         $45,500.00        $9,355.04        $6,983.19       $29,161.77

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $519,781.00      $307,597.20      $139,674.44       $72,509.36
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                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

                TOTAL Cent. Svcs. & Admin IT                  $935,861.00      $590,280.00      $265,200.60       $80,380.40

 --- Required Maint.for School Facilities ---

 11-000-261-100 Salaries                                      $640,936.00      $299,260.98      $144,785.19      $196,889.83

 11-000-261-199 Unused Vac Payment to Term/Ret Staff            $9,292.36        $9,292.36              .00              .00

 11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc                 $395,273.53      $192,371.07       $50,315.92      $152,586.54

 11-000-261-610 General Supplies                               $60,000.00       $49,544.00        $8,472.25        $1,983.75

 11-000-261-800 Other Objects                                  $13,000.00        $9,995.56        $2,418.20          $586.24

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,118,501.89      $560,463.97      $205,991.56      $352,046.36

 11-000-262-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc.                $480,648.53      $320,970.35      $159,678.18              .00

 11-000-262-490 Other Purchased Property Svc.                  $65,000.00       $27,663.99        $7,136.01       $30,200.00

 11-000-262-520 Insurance                                      $97,898.00       $97,668.50              .00          $229.50

 11-000-262-621 Energy (Natural Gas)                           $90,000.00       $80,288.04        $9,711.96              .00

 11-000-262-622 Energy (Electricity)                          $270,000.00      $106,955.57       $54,704.72      $108,339.71

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $1,003,546.53      $633,546.45      $231,230.87      $138,769.21

 --- Care and Upkeep of Grounds ---

 11-000-263-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv.          $20,000.00        $1,399.15              .00       $18,600.85

 11-000-263-610 General Supplies                                $4,000.00              .00              .00        $4,000.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                  $24,000.00        $1,399.15            $0.00       $22,600.85

 --- Security ---

 11-000-266-100 Salaries                                      $109,510.00       $72,364.89       $29,674.79        $7,470.32

 11-000-266-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc.                    $5,375.60          $375.60              .00        $5,000.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $114,885.60       $72,740.49       $29,674.79       $12,470.32

                TOTAL Oper & Maint of Plant Services        $2,260,934.02    $1,268,150.06      $466,897.22      $525,886.74

 --- Student transportation services ---

 11-000-270-162 Sal Pupil Trans.Other than Bet Home & Sch      $52,734.00       $29,945.40       $15,655.05        $7,133.55

 11-000-270-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc.                  $2,500.00              .00              .00        $2,500.00

 11-000-270-512 Contract Svc (other btw home & sch)-vndrs       $9,000.00              .00              .00        $9,000.00

 11-000-270-517 Contract Svc (reg std) - ESCs                  $95,667.96        $2,142.25       $12,153.25       $81,372.46

 11-000-270-593 Misc. Purchased Svc.- Transp.                   $4,641.00              .00              .00        $4,641.00

 11-000-270-610 General Supplies                                $8,149.00        $6,149.00              .00        $2,000.00

 11-000-270-800 Misc. Expenditures                              $1,000.00              .00              .00        $1,000.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL                 $173,691.96       $38,236.65       $27,808.30      $107,647.01

 --- Personal Services-Employee Benefits---

 11-XXX-XXX-210 Group Insurance                                $13,820.00        $8,088.12        $4,723.71        $1,008.17

 11-XXX-XXX-220 Social Security Contributions                 $282,200.00      $159,577.11      $106,281.19       $16,341.70

 11-XXX-XXX-241 Other Retirement Contrb. - PERS               $332,110.00        $1,886.36        $2,531.39      $327,692.25

 11-XXX-XXX-250 Unemployment Compensation                      $40,175.00       $14,159.53       $20,340.47        $5,675.00

 11-XXX-XXX-260 Workman's Compensation                        $210,829.00      $210,829.00              .00              .00

 11-XXX-XXX-270 Health Benefits                             $1,739,400.00      $948,104.74      $786,496.18        $4,799.08

 11-XXX-XXX-280 Tuition Reimbursement                          $80,000.00       $24,226.13       $50,773.87        $5,000.00



                                                                                                                           Page  11

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 11-XXX-XXX-290 Other Employee Benefits                        $67,200.00       $31,750.07       $15,662.43       $19,787.50

 11-XXX-XXX-299 Unused Sick Payment to Term/Ret Staff          $61,824.23       $60,150.93        $1,373.30          $300.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                                        TOTAL               $2,827,558.23    $1,458,771.99      $988,182.54      $380,603.70

              Total Undistributed Expenditures              $9,605,774.19    $5,600,326.88    $2,751,355.53    $1,254,091.78

              *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES ***   $15,443,845.99    $8,705,722.21    $4,352,884.09    $2,385,239.69

 *** TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS ***    $15,443,845.99    $8,705,722.21    $4,352,884.09    $2,385,239.69
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                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

   *** C A P I T A L   O U T L A Y ***

 --- E Q U I P M E N T ---

                Special education - instruction

 12-3XX-100-730   Voc.programs-local-instruction                $5,813.92        $5,813.92              .00              .00

 12-4XX-100-730   School-spons. & oth instr prog               $20,695.15       $20,695.15            $0.00            $0.00

                Undistributed expenses

 12-000-100-730     Instruction                                $30,000.00              .00              .00       $30,000.00

 12-000-252-730    Admin. Info. Tech.                          $40,000.00        $2,029.00              .00       $37,971.00

 12-000-261-730 Undist. Exp.-Req. Maint. Schl Facilities       $12,506.00       $12,506.00              .00              .00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                Undist.  Exp. - Non-instructional Services

                                        TOTAL                 $109,015.07       $41,044.07            $0.00       $67,971.00

 --- Facilities acquisition and construction services ---

 12-000-400-800   Other objects                               $103,368.00              .00              .00      $103,368.00

                                     Sub Total                $103,368.00            $0.00            $0.00      $103,368.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   _____________

                                        TOTAL                 $103,368.00            $0.00            $0.00      $103,368.00

                TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES             $212,383.07       $41,044.07            $0.00      $171,339.00
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                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        GENERAL FUND - FUND 10

                                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 *** EDUCATION JOBS FUND **

 *** FEMA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ***

 TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES                           $15,656,229.06    $8,746,766.28    $4,352,884.09    $2,556,578.69



                                              REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE

                                                      TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                        General Fund - Fund 10

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/2020

 I, __________________________________________, Board Secretary/Business Administrator

 certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

 which in total exceed the line item appropriation  in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

          __________________________________________________                    ______________

          Board Secretary/Business Administrator                                      Date
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Typewritten Text
Raelene Sipple

mfresco
Typewritten Text
2/29/2020



 Accounts that are not included in Details of the REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

  ACCOUNT NUMBER                     DESCRIPTION           APPROPRIATION        EXPENDITURE      ENCUMBERANCES  AVAILABLE BALANCE

  11-140-100-320-03-0000-            PURCHASED PROF ED SE  $        0.00      $        0.00      $        0.00      $        0.00

  11-140-100-320-16-0000-            PURCHASED SERVICES    $   13,500.00      $    7,150.00      $        0.00      $    6,350.00

  11-140-100-610-03-0000-            SUPPLIES - HS         $    5,000.00      $        0.00      $        0.00      $    5,000.00

  11-140-100-610-03-0001-            SUPPLIES - PHYSICAL   $    5,450.00      $    4,570.57      $        0.00      $      879.43

  11-140-100-610-03-0002-            SUPPLIES - SOC. STUD  $    5,000.00      $      541.81      $        0.00      $    4,458.19

  11-140-100-610-03-0003-            SUPPLIES - SCIENCE    $   11,660.00      $   11,493.82      $      292.01      $     -125.83

  11-140-100-610-03-0004-            SUPPLIES - MATH       $    1,000.00      $      418.13      $        0.00      $      581.87

  11-140-100-610-03-0005-            SUPPLIES - WORLD LAN  $      750.00      $      200.63      $        0.00      $      549.37

  11-140-100-610-03-0006-            SUPPLIES - ENGLISH    $      938.50      $      812.94      $        0.00      $      125.56

  11-140-100-610-03-0007-            SUPPLIES - HEALTH /   $      525.00      $        0.00      $        0.00      $      525.00

  11-140-100-610-03-0008-            SUPPLIES - PHOTOGRAP  $    5,000.00      $    3,855.76      $        0.00      $    1,144.24

  11-140-100-610-03-0009-            SUPPLIES - ART        $    3,000.00      $    2,605.37      $        0.00      $      394.63

  11-140-100-610-07-0000-            SUPPLIES - ALT. SCHO  $    2,000.00      $    1,342.48      $        0.00      $      657.52

  11-140-100-610-16-0000-            HIGH SCH TECH SUPPLI  $   54,500.00      $   39,591.22      $      301.29      $   14,607.49

  11-140-100-640-03-0000-            TEXTBOOKS - REG INST  $    7,500.00      $    3,374.37      $        0.00      $    4,125.63

  11-140-100-640-07-0000-            TEXTBOOKS - ALT. SCH  $      500.00      $      447.20      $        0.00      $       52.80

  11-140-100-800-03-0000-            OTHER OBJECTS         $    3,544.00      $    1,442.00      $        0.00      $    2,102.00

  11-140-100-800-07-0000-            OTHER OBJECTS         $    7,600.00      $    2,448.57      $      571.20      $    4,580.23

  11-999-999-999-  -    -            PAYROLL NET PAY ADJ   $        0.00      $        0.00      $        0.00      $        0.00

  -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 3/2 11:47am                                          REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                       ======================

                                                        ASSETS AND RESOURCES

                                                       ======================

 --- A S S E T S ---

 101       Cash in bank                                                                       $47,897.78

           Accounts receivable:

 141          Intergovernmental - State                                          ($0.38)

                                                                        _______________

                                                                                                  ($0.38)

 --- R E S O U R C E S ---

 301       Estimated Revenues                                             $1,200,642.09

 302            Less Revenues                                              ($862,934.20)

                                                                        _______________      $337,707.89

                                                                                         _______________

                  Total assets and resources                                                 $385,605.29

                                                                                         ================
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                    =============================

                                                     LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

                                                    =============================

 --- L I A B I L I T I E S ---

 411       Intergovernmental accounts payable - State                                          $6,444.53

 481       Deferred revenues                                                                     $808.22

           Other current liabilities                                                             $127.15

                                                                                         _______________

                    TOTAL LIABILITIES                                                          $7,379.90

                                                                                         ===============

 F U N D   B A L A N C E

 _______________________

 --- A p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 753          Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year                       $284,730.55

 601          Appropriations                             $1,200,642.09

 602             Less: Expenditures        $822,416.70

 603                   Encumbrances        $284,730.55  ($1,107,147.25)

                                       _______________  ______________       $93,494.84

                                                                         ______________

              TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                                             $378,225.39

              TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY                                              $385,605.29

                                                                                         =================
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                     APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                              BUDGETED        ACTUAL TO       NOTE: OVER        UNREALIZED

                                                              ESTIMATED          DATE         OR (UNDER)         BALANCE

                                                              _________       _________       __________        __________

 *** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

 1XXX           From Local Sources                            $106,723.00      $106,723.00                               .00

 3XXX           From State Sources                            $648,018.09      $448,703.20                       $199,314.89

 4XXX           From Federal Sources                          $445,901.00      $307,508.00                       $138,393.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS              $1,200,642.09      $862,934.20                       $337,707.89

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                                                                                                                  AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES ***                                      APPROPRIATIONS     EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES        BALANCE

                                                           ______________     ____________     ____________      ___________

 LOCAL PROJECTS:                                              $106,723.00       $92,066.61            $0.00       $14,656.39

 STATE PROJECTS:

   Vocational education                                       $301,541.09      $208,405.05       $88,316.18        $4,819.86

   Other State Projects                                       $346,477.00      $210,793.15      $126,676.12        $9,007.73

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                    TOTAL STATE PROJECTS                      $648,018.09      $419,198.20      $214,992.30       $13,827.59

 FEDERAL PROJECTS:

   NCLB Title I - Part A/D                                     $56,796.00       $33,057.20        $7,983.70       $15,755.10

   I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)                               $82,638.00       $64,990.00       $17,648.00              .00

   NCLB  Title II - Part A/D                                    $9,265.00        $3,011.93        $2,979.98        $3,273.09

   NCLB Title IV                                               $10,000.00        $2,148.00              .00        $7,852.00

   Vocational Education                                       $287,202.00      $207,944.76       $41,126.57       $38,130.67

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                    TOTAL FEDERAL PROJECTS                    $445,901.00      $311,151.89       $69,738.25       $65,010.86

                    *** TOTAL EXPENDITURES ***              $1,200,642.09      $822,416.70      $284,730.55       $93,494.84

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                     SPECIAL REVENUE - FUND 20

                                                        SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

                                                   ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                               ESTIMATED        ACTUAL          UNREALIZED

                                                               _________        ______          __________

 --- LOCAL SOURCES ---

 1XXX         Other Revenue from Local Sources                $106,723.00      $106,723.00            $0.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total Revenues from Local Sources         $106,723.00      $106,723.00            $0.00

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

 --- STATE SOURCES ---

 3290         Recovery High School Access Grant               $346,477.00      $259,857.00       $86,620.00

 32XX         Other Restricted Entitlements                   $301,541.09      $188,846.20      $112,694.89

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total Revenue from State Sources          $648,018.09      $448,703.20      $199,314.89

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

 --- FEDERAL SOURCES ---

 4411-16       Title I                                         $56,796.00       $32,548.00       $24,248.00

 4451-55       Title II                                         $9,265.00        $3,450.00        $5,815.00

 4471-74       Title IV                                        $10,000.00        $2,148.00        $7,852.00

 4420-29       I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped)                   $82,638.00       $61,216.00       $21,422.00

 4430-39       Vocational Education                           $287,202.00      $208,146.00       $79,056.00

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total Revenues from Federal Sources       $445,901.00      $307,508.00      $138,393.00

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============

              TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS               $1,200,642.09      $862,934.20      $337,707.89

                                                          ===============  ===============  ===============
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                    STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS - RESTRICTED STATE ENTITLEMENTS

                                            COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                                                                                  Available

                                                           Appropriations     Expenditures     Encumbrances        Balance

                                                           ______________    _____________     ____________     _____________

 State Projects:

 PRESCHOOL EDUCATION AID

 Other State Projects:

 PRESCHOOL EXPANSION GRANT

 20-XXX-XXX-XXX All Other State/Fed/Loc Projects            $1,200,642.09      $822,416.70      $284,730.55       $93,494.84

                 T O T A L    E X P E N D I T U R E         $1,200,642.09      $822,416.70      $284,730.55       $93,494.84



                                              REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE

                                                      TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                   Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

 I, __________________________________________, Board Secretary/Business Administrator

 certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

 which in total exceed the line item appropriation  in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

          __________________________________________________                    ______________

          Board Secretary/Business Administrator                                      Date
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2/29/20



 All Accounts in the Expense Account File appear to be included in the details of THE REPORT OF THE  SECRETARY

 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 3/2 11:47am                                          REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                  Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                       ======================

                                                        ASSETS AND RESOURCES

                                                       ======================

 --- A S S E T S ---

 101       Cash in bank                                                                      $120,618.11

           Accounts receivable:

 140          Intergovernmental - Accts. Recvble.                         $3,444,435.85

                                                                        _______________

                                                                                           $3,444,435.85

 --- R E S O U R C E S ---

 301       Estimated Revenues                                             $5,719,435.85

 302           Less Revenues                                             ($1,091,984.81)

                                                                        _______________    $4,627,451.04

                                                                                         _______________

                  Total assets and resources                                               $8,192,505.00

                                                                                         ================
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                  Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

                                                        Interim Balance Sheet

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                    =============================

                                                     LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

                                                    =============================

 --- L I A B I L I T I E S ---

 402       Interfund accounts payable                                                        $133,578.20

                                                                                         _______________

                    TOTAL LIABILITIES                                                        $133,578.20

                                                                                         ===============

 F U N D   B A L A N C E

 _______________________

 --- A p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 753          Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year                       $251,420.70

 754          Reserve for encumbrances - Prior Year                         $118,874.98

 601          Appropriations                             $5,725,944.05

 602             Less : Expenditures       $978,054.45

 603                    Encumbrances       $370,295.68  ($1,348,350.13)

                                       _______________  ______________    $4,377,593.92

                                                                         ______________

              Total Appropriated                                          $4,747,889.60

 --- U n a p p r o p r i a t e d ---

 770          Fund balance                                                $2,603,348.61

 303          Budgeted Fund Balance                                         $707,688.59

                                                                        _______________

              TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                                           $8,058,926.80

              TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY                                            $8,192,505.00

                                                                                         =================
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                                                      REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

                                                     TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                  Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

                                                    INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

                                               BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

                                     APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

                                                 For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

                                                              BUDGETED        ACTUAL TO       NOTE: OVER        UNREALIZED

                                                              ESTIMATED          DATE         OR (UNDER)         BALANCE

                                                              _________       _________       __________        __________

 *** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***

        Other Revenue/Source of Funds                       $5,719,435.85    $1,091,984.81                     $4,627,451.04

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS              $5,719,435.85    $1,091,984.81                     $4,627,451.04

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                                                                                                                  AVAILABLE

 *** EXPENDITURES ***                                      APPROPRIATIONS     EXPENDITURES     ENCUMBRANCES        BALANCE

                                                           ______________     ____________     ____________      ___________

 --- Facilities acquisition and constr. serv. ---

 30-000-4XX-390 Other purchased prof. & tech. serv.           $458,328.00      $148,308.00      $187,244.80      $122,775.20

 30-000-4XX-450 Construction services                       $5,267,616.05      $829,746.45      $183,050.88    $4,254,818.72

                                                           ______________   ______________   ______________   ______________

                    Total fac.acq.and constr. serv.         $5,725,944.05      $978,054.45      $370,295.68    $4,377,593.92

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

                    TOTAL EXPENDITURES                      $5,725,944.05      $978,054.45      $370,295.68    $4,377,593.92

                    *** TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND TRANSFERS    $5,725,944.05      $978,054.45      $370,295.68    $4,377,593.92

                                                           ==============   ==============   ==============   ==============



                                              REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE

                                                      TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

                                               Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

                                                  Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30

                                                For 8 Month Period Ending 02/29/20

 I, __________________________________________, Board Secretary/Business Administrator

 certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

 which in total exceed the line item appropriation  in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(c)3.

          __________________________________________________                    ______________

          Board Secretary/Business Administrator                                      Date
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 All Accounts in the Expense Account File appear to be included in the details of THE REPORT OF THE  SECRETARY

 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Report of the Treasurer

to the Board of Education

Somerset County Vocational

All Funds

For Month Ended: February 29, 2020

CASH REPORT

Governmental Funds Beginning Balance Deposits Disbursements Ending Balance

General Fund (10) $4,260,341.18 $1,436,660.79 -$1,360,298.49 $4,336,703.48

Special Revenue Fund (20) -$47,730.13 $179,725.00 -$84,097.09 $47,897.78

Capital Project Fund (30) $87,454.12 $0.00 $33,163.99 $120,618.11

Total Governmental Funds $4,300,065.17 $1,616,385.79 -$1,411,231.59 $4,505,219.37

Summer Savings $88,864.71 $17,728.43 $0.00 $106,593.14

Enterprise Fund (60) Cafeteria $29,999.09 $14,020.59 -$17,582.79 $26,436.89

Payroll Fund (70) $0.00 $558,461.24 -$558,461.24 $0.00

Agency Fund (90) $0.00 $438,592.86 -$438,592.86 $0.00

Total Trust & Agency $118,863.80 $1,028,803.12 -$1,014,636.89 $133,030.03

Grand Total for all Funds $4,418,928.97 $2,645,188.91 -$2,425,868.48 $4,638,249.40

$4,638,249.40

Prepared and submitted by:

`

3/9/2020

Michelle Fresco, Treasurer of School Monies Date



Account # Description
New
Balance

02/29/2020

va_exaa1.082406

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

DateAdj #
Old

Amount Adjustment

Current Cycle : February
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Account#

UserAccount Description

Current Appropriation Adjustments
003211-000-223-390-03-0000- February Transfers ($750.00)02/29/2020 $250.00$1,000.00RSIPPLETEACH IN-DISTRICT TRAING

003211-000-223-580-03-0000- February Transfers $750.0002/29/2020 $6,250.00$5,500.00RSIPPLETEACH OOD TRAING HS

003111-000-230-590-08-0000- February Transfers $600.0002/29/2020 $154,690.00$154,090.00RSIPPLEOTHER PURCH SERV (400-50

003111-000-240-105-03-0001- February Transfers $100.0002/29/2020 $1,300.00$1,200.00RSIPPLESUBSTITUTES/O.T.

003111-000-251-340-08-0000- February Transfers $1,000.0002/29/2020 $7,000.00$6,000.00RSIPPLEPURCHASED TECHNICAL SERV

003111-140-100-500-16-0000- February Transfers ($9,400.00)02/29/2020 $36,100.00$45,500.00RSIPPLESITE LICENSING

003111-140-100-610-03-0003- February Transfers $150.0002/29/2020 $11,810.00$11,660.00RSIPPLESUPPLIES - SCIENCE

003111-310-100-500-11-0000- February Transfers $350.0002/29/2020 $28,861.40$28,511.40RSIPPLEOTHER PURCHD SERVS

003111-310-100-610-11-0000- February Transfers ($2,000.00)02/29/2020 $6,944.00$8,944.00RSIPPLECAREER TECHNICAL ED

003111-310-100-610-11-0010- February Transfers $4,600.0002/29/2020 $5,539.69$939.69RSIPPLESUPPLIES - SMALL ENGINES

003111-401-100-800-03-0000- February Transfers $500.0002/29/2020 $9,000.00$8,500.00RSIPPLEOTHER OBJECTS

003111-402-100-610-03-0000- February Transfers $4,100.0002/29/2020 $19,651.49$15,551.49RSIPPLESUPPLIES-ATHLETICS

$0.00Total Current Appr.
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED CHECKS
General Account -Check Series #1

      1666 NJ American Water $2,328.7503/06/2020     75144
      2665 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & $27,209.8103/06/2020     75145
     10919 Southern Skyland Regional Health Insuran $183,230.0003/06/2020     75146
      3174 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE $250.0003/06/2020     75147
      5935 Aaron & Co. $443.6703/30/2020     75149*
     10825 American Red Cross $60.0003/30/2020     75150
      8767 Anthony & Sons Bakery, Inc $522.3203/30/2020     75151
      7131 Atra Janitorial Supply Co., Inc. $1,951.7903/30/2020     75152
     10855 Brookaire Co. $931.8303/30/2020     75153
      4706 Brother International Corp. $992.7303/30/2020     75154
     10258 BSN Sports $1,470.0003/30/2020     75155
      1286 Bureau of Education & Research $558.0003/30/2020     75156
     10117 Charles Jessup, Inc. $1,815.3503/30/2020     75157
      7155 Cheapestees.com $314.1603/30/2020     75158
     11373 Concord Theatricals $2,577.5903/30/2020     75159
      7013 Cream-O-Land $198.4903/30/2020     75160
      1419 Crest Paper Products $234.7703/30/2020     75161
     10152 Crown Awards $482.5103/30/2020     75162
     11049 Dempsey Uniform & Linen Supply $444.9803/30/2020     75163
     11064 DeSesa Engineering Company, Inc. $264.0003/30/2020     75164
     10523 Directional Ad-Vantage Holdings, LLC $650.0003/30/2020     75165
     10937 Educational Data Services, Inc. $1,125.0003/30/2020     75166
     11334 Electrical Design and Construction Co $16,414.7003/30/2020     75167
      7610 Fabricland $144.0503/30/2020     75168
     11367 Forestry Suppliers Inc $256.5003/30/2020     75169
      5875 Grainger $2,864.8903/30/2020     75170
      8196 Hutchins HVAC Inc. $1,194.0003/30/2020     75171
     11091 IXL Learning, Inc. $99.0003/30/2020     75172
      4776 Jay Hill Repairs $745.0003/30/2020     75173
     11375 John Maldonado $29.7503/30/2020     75174
     10311 L&W Supply Building Specialties $862.8003/30/2020     75175
      7629 Lowes Home Centers, Inc. $955.3203/30/2020     75176
      6974 Maschio's Food Services $190.4003/30/2020     75177
      8816 Mitchell1 $1,099.0003/30/2020     75178
     11361 NADA Scientific, LTD $1,390.0003/30/2020     75179
     10179 NAPA Auto and Truck Parts $119.8803/30/2020     75180
     10679 Nasco Education, LLC $123.3603/30/2020     75181
     10727 NJ Advance Media, LLC $610.0003/30/2020     75182
     10175 NJ Sports Assigning Bureau $400.0003/30/2020     75183
      8538 NJAHPERD $290.0003/30/2020     75184
      5751 NJSBA $99.0003/30/2020     75185
      4168 NJSIAA $160.0003/30/2020     75186
      4063 NowDocs International Inc. $300.0003/30/2020     75187
     10806 Open System $1,665.0003/30/2020     75188
     10987 Passon's Sports & US Games $233.9603/30/2020     75189
      5774 PESI, Inc. $439.9803/30/2020     75190
     10893 Pocono Pro Foods $3,729.1303/30/2020     75191
      2622 Post Hardware $53.0103/30/2020     75192
      8166 PSAT/NMSQT $1,513.0003/30/2020     75193
      4373 Ray Delvecchio $280.0003/30/2020     75194
     10701 Renaissance Learning $642.5003/30/2020     75195
     11344 Rutgers The State University $200.0003/30/2020     75196
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED CHECKS
General Account -Check Series #1

     11357 Rutgers The State University of NJ $715.0003/30/2020     75197
     10342 Rutgers, The State University $800.0003/30/2020     75198
      9971 SCIAA $650.0003/30/2020     75199
     11321 Snap-On Industrial $4,850.0003/30/2020     75200
      6586 Somerset County Business Partnership $200.0003/30/2020     75201
      7264 Somerset County Educational Services Com $2,497.2503/30/2020     75202
      8717 Somerset County Culinary Arts $227.3503/30/2020     75203
     10947 Stahls' Inc. $401.4903/30/2020     75204
      5828 Sysco Metro New York $6,117.9003/30/2020     75205
     11338 TRAK MACHINE TOOLS $20,700.0003/30/2020     75206
     10348 Treasurer, State of New Jersey $535.0003/30/2020     75207
      6242 USA Architects Planners + ID $857.5003/30/2020     75208
      1465 Wegmans $215.5703/30/2020     75209
     10255 Active Disposal Services, Inc $349.5903/30/2020     75210
      9316 Aqua Chill Parsippany $33.5003/30/2020     75211
      9891 Atlantic A Program of DeLage Serv $1,858.2503/30/2020     75212
      5824 Automatic Data Processing $335.4003/30/2020     75213
      9946 Benefit Express $38.4003/30/2020     75214
     10351 Cablevision Lightpath, Inc $3,180.9903/30/2020     75215
     10355 CablevisionSystems Corporation $149.9403/30/2020     75216
     11025 Chem-Aqua Inc $378.6603/30/2020     75217
      1513 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF $19,437.2303/30/2020     75218
     10472 Dept of Children & Families Services $4,298.0003/30/2020     75219
      2092 DIFRANCESCO,BATEMAN P.C. $1,852.5003/30/2020     75220
     10832 East Coast Elevator, LLC $750.0003/30/2020     75221
      1850 Family & Community Services of $9,330.9003/30/2020     75222
      6405 Federal Fire Protection $2,305.0003/30/2020     75223
     10569 Jersey Irish Medical/DBA AFC Urgent Care $2,025.0003/30/2020     75224
     10726 LBB Services, LLC $246.1303/30/2020     75225
      2318 Middle Earth $2,928.0803/30/2020     75226
      2855 NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE $809.1903/30/2020     75227
     10732 Praxair $692.7003/30/2020     75228
      5936 Pritchard Industries $39,232.3803/30/2020     75229
     11158 Raelene Sipple $75.0003/30/2020     75230
     11035 Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital $3,440.0003/30/2020     75231
     10256 Safe Schools Integrated Pest Control $400.0003/30/2020     75232
      2877 Safety Kleen Corporation $1,030.5403/30/2020     75233
     10060 Gregory Cooper $81.0003/30/2020     75234
     10060 John Ramsey $81.0003/30/2020     75235
     10060 Bob Giberna $60.0003/30/2020     75236
     10060 Kevin Downes $81.0003/30/2020     75237
     10060 Kurt Kuberiet $60.0003/30/2020     75238
     10060 Thomas Gandolfo $81.0003/30/2020     75239
     10060 Harvey Bass $81.0003/30/2020     75240
     10060 MiAngelo Moore $81.0003/30/2020     75241
     10043 NJSchoolJobs.com $100.0003/30/2020     75242
     10043 Courier News $191.6003/30/2020     75243
     10043 Success Communication Group $991.6803/30/2020     75244
     10079 Rachel Kinlan $49.8403/30/2020     75245
     10079 Maura Gillooly $63.7003/30/2020     75246
     10079 Gerald Mazzetta $347.4003/30/2020     75247
     10079 Melissa Norrbom $723.3303/30/2020     75248
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED CHECKS
General Account -Check Series #1

     10079 Mark Mastrobattista $25.1303/30/2020     75249
     10079 Peter Carey $397.6603/30/2020     75250
     10275 Maria Santiago $1,360.0003/30/2020     75251
     10275 Sheila Sullivan $1,657.5003/30/2020     75252
     10090 Joe Alfieri $191.5703/30/2020     75253
      7264 Somerset County Educational Services Com $4,160.7503/30/2020     75254
     10854 Somerset County Treasurer $52,118.1403/30/2020     75255
     10919 Southern Skyland Regional Health Insuran $188,381.0003/30/2020     75256
     11315 United Site Services $74.7503/30/2020     75257
      6242 USA Architects Planners + ID $28,614.8003/30/2020     75258
      1251 VERIZON $846.6703/30/2020     75259
      8515 VERIZON BUSINESS $113.8203/30/2020     75260
      7866 Verizon Wireless $633.9003/30/2020     75261
      3191 VISION SERVICE PLAN INC. $2,063.4603/30/2020     75262
      3863 XEROX CAPITAL SERVICES LLC $229.6703/30/2020     75263
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED VOIDED CHECK(S)
General Account -Check Series #1

      7388 Treasurer, State Of NJ $40.0003/06/2020     75148
Total Current Cycle Voided Checks $40.00

Total for General Account Check Series #1 $683,046.79
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED CHECKS
Agency Check -Check Series #2

     10498 New Jersey Family Support Payment Center $1,325.0003/13/2020     20450
     10498 New Jersey Family Support Payment Center $1,325.0003/30/2020     20451
      9780 PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE $1,033.2803/30/2020     20452

Total for Agency Check Check Series #2 $3,683.28
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED CHECKS
Student Activity -Check Series #3

      7477 Albert Kemperle, Inc. $680.9903/06/2020      5529
      4690 BYRD; GEORGE $25.4903/06/2020      5530
      2208 CANTORE-WATSON, JANET $105.6503/06/2020      5531
      3968 CAREY, PETER $408.7803/06/2020      5532
      6318 MERCER CTY TECHNICAL SCHOOLS $1,850.0003/06/2020      5534*
     11376 Sheraton Hotel, Edison $300.0003/06/2020      5536*
      7387 SkillsUSA $220.0003/06/2020      5537
      7388 Treasurer, State Of NJ $392.0003/06/2020      5538
      9782 Bridgewater Marriott Hotel $500.0003/11/2020      5539
      2208 CANTORE-WATSON, JANET $51.4403/11/2020      5540
     11366 Centricity $2,702.2503/11/2020      5541
      7155 Cheapestees.com $440.9503/11/2020      5547*
     11377 Daryll Kraemer $209.7203/11/2020      5548
     11378 Kevin Olesky $1,079.0003/11/2020      5550*
     10990 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. $766.6803/11/2020      5551
      1283 Burmax Company, Inc. $1,686.9103/13/2020      5552
      9967 Catherine Bladt $49.7803/13/2020      5553
     11379 Maria Sewell $20.0003/13/2020      5554
     11008 Maura Gillooly $203.5003/13/2020      5555
     11289 Robert Setlock $40.0003/13/2020      5556
     11247 Springhill Suites Ewing Princeton So. $358.0003/13/2020      5557
      1283 Burmax Company, Inc. $326.6303/13/2020      5559*
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED VOIDED CHECK(S)
Student Activity -Check Series #3

      9967 Catherine Bladt $49.7803/06/2020      5533
     11129 National Spanish Examinations $531.0003/06/2020      5535
     11250 Fairfield Inn Millville $252.0003/11/2020      5549
      1283 Burmax Company, Inc. $391.8303/13/2020      5558

Total Current Cycle Voided Checks $1,224.61
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED VOIDED PRIOR CYCLE CHECKS
Student Activity -Check Series #3

     11247 Springhill Suites Ewing Princeton So. $385.0002/27/2020      5527
$385.00Total Prior Cycle Voided Checks
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED MANUAL VOID CHECK ENTRIES
Student Activity -Check Series #3

$5,496.7003/11/2020      5542
$5,496.70Total For Manual Void Check Entries

Total for Student Activity Check Series #3 $12,417.77
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED CHECKS
Hand Checks

      9849 Fulton Bank Of New Jersey $196.0403/02/2020       100
      9776 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - TPAF $180.3003/20/2020       151*
      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $18.9703/20/2020       152
      6974 Maschio's Food Services $12,883.2303/30/2020      1681*
      9717 Prudential Insurance $270.7203/15/2020     10332*
      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $34,142.7503/15/2020     10333
      9849 Fulton Bank Of New Jersey $222.4603/03/2020     10334
      9717 Prudential Insurance $185.6803/20/2020     10335
      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $27,368.7303/20/2020     10336
      4869 State of NJ Division of Pensions-PERS $5,938.2803/19/2020     10337
      7972 State of NJ Division of Pensions-TPAF $19,181.1803/19/2020     10338
      4869 State of NJ Division of Pensions-PERS $314,685.0003/25/2020     10339
      9717 Prudential Insurance $352.5703/30/2020     10340
      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $30,192.7103/30/2020     10341
      3099 Treasurer Somerset County $469,289.6103/13/2020     31320*
      3099 Treasurer Somerset County $355,936.8203/20/2020     32020*
      3099 Treasurer Somerset County $421,843.1803/30/2020     33020*
      9778 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT SERVICES $638.3403/13/2020 903132001*
      9769 PLAN CONNECT-EQUITABLE $15,746.8203/13/2020 903132002
      9771 PLAN CONNECT-MET LIFE $1,261.3803/13/2020 903132002
     11243 PLAN CONNECT-VANGUARD 403B-PAYROLL $150.0003/13/2020 903132002
      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $110,827.1403/13/2020 903132003
      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $2,732.2003/13/2020 903132004
      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $15,344.1903/13/2020 903132005
      9775 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $701.7503/13/2020 903132006
      9776 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - TPAF $19,181.1803/19/2020 903192001*
      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $5,938.2803/19/2020 903192002
      9778 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT SERVICES $437.9003/20/2020 903202001*
      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $79,299.7503/20/2020 903202004*
      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $2,082.2403/20/2020 903202005
      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $7,521.6503/20/2020 903202006
      9775 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $337.9103/20/2020 903202007
      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $314,685.0003/27/2020 903272001*
      9776 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - TPAF $51,777.7003/30/2020 903302001*
      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $17,327.4903/30/2020 903302002
      9778 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT SERVICES $823.0003/30/2020 903302003
      9769 PLAN CONNECT-EQUITABLE $15,646.8203/30/2020 903302004
      9771 PLAN CONNECT-MET LIFE $1,261.3803/30/2020 903302004
     11243 PLAN CONNECT-VANGUARD 403B-PAYROLL $430.8903/30/2020 903302004
      9772 NEW JERSEY EDUCATION ASSOCIATION $10,670.7003/30/2020 903302005
      9768 SOMERSET COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION $714.0403/30/2020 903302006
      9768 SOMERSET COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION $51,989.6603/30/2020 903302007
      9761 AFLAC $585.4003/30/2020 903302008
      9761 AFLAC $247.0203/30/2020 903302009
      9773 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $97,708.2503/30/2020 903302010
      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $2,396.9803/30/2020 903302011
      9774 NJ DIVISION OF REVENUE $13,732.2603/30/2020 903302012
      9775 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $701.7503/30/2020 903302013
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Check AmountCheck Date Vendor No. Check Vendor Name

04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

Check Number

Summary Check Register By Check#
Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

POSTED VOIDED CHECK(S)
Hand Checks

      9776 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS - TPAF $19,157.6103/20/2020 903202002
      9777 NJ DIV OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS -  PERS $5,934.5003/20/2020 903202003

Total Current Cycle Voided Checks $25,092.11

$2,535,787.30Total for Hand Checks

Total Posted Checks          $3,267,173.56
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04/20/2020
va_chkr8.082219

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.
Summary Check Register By Check#

Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : March

$61,218.31
$1,848,292.28

$237,723.61
$2,147,234.20

$118,685.04

$96,737.24

$13,079.27

$846,781.62

$12,417.77

$3,234,935.14

Fund Summary

10
10
10
Fund 10

20

30

60

90

95

GRAND

10
11
P1
TOTAL

20

30

60

90

95

TOTAL

$519,664.18

$519,664.18

$62,347.37

$45,029.50

$627,041.05

Fund
Category

Sub
Fund

Computer
Checks

$1,328,628.10
$237,723.61

$1,566,351.71

$52,039.67

$13,079.27

$1,631,470.65

Hand
Checks

Total
Checks

$4,298.00

$51,707.74

$3,683.28

$12,417.77

$72,106.79

$61,218.31

$61,218.31

$843,098.34

$904,316.65

Computer
Checks Non/AP

Hand
Checks Non/AP

    $31,853.42
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):        $385.00

* Prior Cycle Voids are not included in the above totals.
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):
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